First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 18th May 2016 at 3.00 pm.

No. 1492 — PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS ACT (CHAPTER 218)

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 43(6)

Notice is given under section 43(6) of the Parliamentary Elections Act that the Registration Officer has received from the Returning Officer the certified list of electors who failed to vote at the election held on 7 May 2016 at the electoral division of Bukit Batok.

The certified list for the electoral division is available for inspection, with effect from 19 May 2016, at the office of the Registration Officer, 11 Prinsep Link, Singapore 187949 during its operating hours.

Dated 18 May 2016.

LEE SENG LUP Registration Officer, Singapore.

[ELD(R)/3-2 Pt 1 Vol. 2; AG/LEGIS/SL/218/2015/1 Vol. 3]